(
-.. ANALOG
W DEVICES
LowCost4Y2 Digit
DPMsWithLEDDisplays
AD2024/AD2027
,
FEATURES

. AD2024: 14 ounces (395 grams)
. AD2027: 10 ounces (280 grams)
OPTIONS - ORDERING GUIDE
. AD2024 '
AC Power Inputs
AD2024 - 117V ac
}
AD2024/E - 220V ac
AD2024/F - 100V ac :tl0%
AD2024/H - 240V ac
Input Ran~e Options
AD2024 - :!:1.9999VFull Scale
AD2024/V - :t19.999V Full Scale
Data Output Options (available with any power input options)
AD2024 - Character serial data outputs
AD2024/B - Parallel BCDoption
Displav Lens Options4
Lens 7 - Red with ADI logo
Lens 8 - Red without ADilogo
Connector - 36 pin, 0.156" spacing, card edge connector,
Viking 2VK18D/1-2 or equivalent. - Optional: Order
AC2610.
AD2024/B option also requires a 30 pin, 0.156" spacing,
card edge connector, Viking 2VK15D/1-2 or equivalent.
- Optional: Order AC1501.
. AD2027
Input Ran~e Options
AD2027 - :!:1.9999V Full Scale
AD2027/V - :!:19.999V Full Scale
Data Output OPtions
AD2027 - Character serial data outputs
AD2027/B - Parallel BCD option
Display Lens Options4
Lens 5 - Red with AD! logo
Lens 6 - Red without ADilogo
Connector - AC1501 (see above) or equivalent. AD2027/B
option r.equirestwo each.
NOTES
1 Guaranteed at +2SoCand nominal power supply voltage.
2Guaranteed.
. For CMOS compatibility, 3.3k puUup resistors to the +SV output of
the DPM are required.
. If no lens is specified, Lens 5 or 7 is supplied as appropriate.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
j
OBSOLETE
Applyingthe AD2024andAD2027
ANALOG HIGH
A
V'N, ANALOG GROUNO
AD202.
DIGITAL GROUND
AC HIGH
Ie
LINEC""
Ie R8",m
Figure 1. AD2024 Wiring Interconnections
ANALOG HIGH
V,N
ANALOG GROUND
A
1000
JDIGITAL GROUND
POWER GROUND
8
+6V de
POWER
SUPPLY
AD2027
+6V de POWER INPUT
9.K
Figure 2. AD2027 Wiring Interconnections